Central Florida

Behavioral Health
Network, Inc.

Your Managing Entity
Date: June 22, 2020
To: Respondents
From: Andrea Butler Fernandez, Procurement Manager
Subject: Notice of Intent to Award Contract

CFBHN RFP #192002MHCourt

The following providers responded to the above RFP for Mental Health Court Services in Lee County:
e Centerstone of Florida, Inc.
e The Center for Progress and Excellence, Inc.

Submissions were evaluated according to the criteria outlined in the RFP and the Evaluation Guide.

Central Florida Behavioral Health Network, Inc. intends to award the contract to Centerstone of Florida, Inc.
The provider scores are attached for reference.

Following a 24-hour protest period, the provider will be contacted to schedule negotiations.

We would like to thank each provider for your time and effort in preparing a response to this RFP.
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Criteria

Possible
Score

Weighted
Value

Maximum
Points

Centerstone
of Florida

The Center
for Progress
and
Excellence

Describe how your agency would provide
treatment services to the Lee County Mental
Health Court program.

10

40

32.8

20.5

Describe the range of mental health and
substance abuse services your agency can
provide.

10

30

26.25

18.375

How would your agency ensure continuity of
care between services with the Lee County
Mental Health Court program and any
outside provider who provides
recommended services you do not offer?

10

40

31

17.3

Describe your experience evaluating and
treating criminal justice involved persons
with mental health and substance abuse
treatment needs.

10

40

36.2

19

Explain how quickly participants
recommended to treatment services you
offer will be linked with and engaged in that
treatment.

10

30

26.625

16.875

Describe community partnerships your
agency would seek to develop regarding
implementation of the Lee County Mental
Health Court Program.

10

40

36

18.8

Describe your ability and willingness to meet
with participants or potential referrals in the
jail to conduct evaluations as necessary and
facilitate rapid transition to the
recommended level of treatment.

10

20

17.1

12.5

How would your agency ensure that staff
receive ongoing training regarding best
practices in Mental Health Court?

10

10

8.725

4.25

Would your agency be open to apply for and,
if chosen, take on the Veterans Treatment
Court Contract?

No Score — Response Required

FINAL Score

214.7

127.6
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