

Date: June 22, 2020

To: Respondents

From: Andrea Butler Fernandez, Procurement Manager

Subject: Notice of Intent to Award Contract

CFBHN RFP #192002MHCourt

The following providers responded to the above RFP for Mental Health Court Services in Lee County:

- Centerstone of Florida, Inc.
- The Center for Progress and Excellence, Inc.

Submissions were evaluated according to the criteria outlined in the RFP and the Evaluation Guide.

Central Florida Behavioral Health Network, Inc. intends to award the contract to **Centerstone of Florida**, **Inc.** The provider scores are attached for reference.

Following a 24-hour protest period, the provider will be contacted to schedule negotiations.

We would like to thank each provider for your time and effort in preparing a response to this RFP.







#	Criteria	Possible Score	Weighted Value	Maximum Points	Centerstone of Florida	The Center for Progress and Excellence
1	Describe how your agency would provide treatment services to the Lee County Mental Health Court program.	10	4	40	32.8	20.5
2	Describe the range of mental health and substance abuse services your agency can provide.	10	3	30	26.25	18.375
3	How would your agency ensure continuity of care between services with the Lee County Mental Health Court program and any outside provider who provides recommended services you do not offer?	10	4	40	31	17.3
4	Describe your experience evaluating and treating criminal justice involved persons with mental health and substance abuse treatment needs.	10	4	40	36.2	19
5	Explain how quickly participants recommended to treatment services you offer will be linked with and engaged in that treatment.	10	3	30	26.625	16.875
6	Describe community partnerships your agency would seek to develop regarding implementation of the Lee County Mental Health Court Program.	10	4	40	36	18.8
7	Describe your ability and willingness to meet with participants or potential referrals in the jail to conduct evaluations as necessary and facilitate rapid transition to the recommended level of treatment.	10	2	20	17.1	12.5
8	How would your agency ensure that staff receive ongoing training regarding best practices in Mental Health Court?	10	1	10	8.725	4.25
9	Would your agency be open to apply for and, if chosen, take on the Veterans Treatment Court Contract?	No Score – Response Required				
				FINAL Score	214.7	127.6



